TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|-----------------------|----------------|------------------------------|
| Regions Bank, successor to AmSouth Bank | FORMERLY AmSouth Bank | 05/14/2007 | banking corporation: ALABAMA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Alabama Space Science Exhibit Commission |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | One Tranquility Base |
| City: | Huntsville |
| State/Country: | ALABAMA |
| Postal Code: | 35805 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: ALABAMA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 73414885 | SPACEDOME |
| Serial Number: | 73414890 | UNITED STATES SPACE CAMP |
| Serial Number: | 73497753 | UNITED STATES SPACE CAMP |
| Serial Number: | 73497754 | SPACEDOME |
| Serial Number: | 73515751 | SPACE ACADEMY |
| Serial Number: | 73572997 | SPACE CAMP |
| Serial Number: | 73575698 | SPACE CAMP |
| Serial Number: | 73614163 | SPACE ACADEMY |
| Serial Number: | 73654496 | U.S. SPACE CLUB |
| Serial Number: | 73654497 | U.S. SPACE ACADEMY |
| Serial Number: | 73726337 | SPACE GEAR |
| Serial Number: | 74069036 | U.S. SPACE ACADEMY |
| Serial Number: | 74075817 | UNITED STATES SPACE CAMP |
| Serial Number: | 74077851 | AVIATION CHALLENGE TRADEMARK |

900110807 **REEL: 003812 FRAME: 0156**

| Serial Number: | 74077894 | TEACHING THE FUTURE |
|----------------|----------|----------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 74077999 | SPACEMAIL |
| Serial Number: | 74128155 | SPACE GEAR |
| Serial Number: | 74192559 | SPACE ACADEMY |
| Serial Number: | 74192560 | SPACE CAMP |
| Serial Number: | 74410598 | SPACE CAMP |
| Serial Number: | 75792628 | U.S. SPACE & ROCKET CENTER |
| Serial Number: | 75975617 | SPACE CAMP |
| Serial Number: | 76326787 | DESTINATION LAB |
| Serial Number: | 76326788 | DESTINATION LAB |
| Serial Number: | 76326789 | DESTINATION LABS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)517-5285

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 256-517-5100

Email: wbabcock@bradleyarant.com

Correspondent Name: Frank M. Caprio

Address Line 1: 200 Clinton Avenue West

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35801

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0A370-090404 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Frank M. Caprio |
| Signature: | /Frank M. Caprio/ |
| Date: | 07/08/2008 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release documents#page1.tif source=Release documents#page2.tif source=Release documents#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003812 FRAME: 0157

MEMORANDUM CONCERNING ATTACHED RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY, FILED HEREWITH

The "Satisfaction and Release" executed by Regions Bank, as successor to AmSouth Bank, on May 14, 2007, is recorded herewith. This Satisfaction and Release constitutes a satisfaction and release of any and all security interests conveyed by the owner of trademarks, the Alabama Space Science Exhibit Commission, to AmSouth Bank (now Regions Bank) initially recorded at Reel 2460, Frame 0947, and corrected to show the conveyance to be a "security interest" at Reel 2747, Frame 0583.

The Satisfaction and Release releases any and all security interest, conveyance, or other encumbrance, which may have arisen from an original "Mortgage, Assignment of Leases, and Security Agreement," effective January 1, 2001, and by the "Amended and Restated Mortgage, Leasehold Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Leases, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing," executed January 31, 2002.

Therefore, the recordation of the Satisfaction and Release dated May 14, 2007, constitutes the satisfaction and release of any and all encumbrances and now establishes full right, title, and interest of each of the below-listed marks in the Alabama Space Science Exhibit Commission.

| MARK | SERIAL NO. |
|--------------------------|------------|
| SPACEDOME | 73/414885 |
| UNITED STATES SPACE CAMP | 73/414890 |
| UNITED STATES SPACE CAMP | 73/497753 |
| SPACEDOME | 73/497754 |
| SPACE ACADEMY | 73/515751 |
| SPACE CAMP | 73/572997 |
| SPACE CAMP | 73/575698 |
| SPACE ACADEMY | 73/614163 |
| U.S. SPACE CLUB | 73/654496 |
| U.S. SPACE ACADEMY | 73/654497 |
| SPACE GEAR | 73/726337 |
| | |

Page 1 of 2

| U.S. SPACE ACADEMY | 74/069036 |
|----------------------------|-----------|
| UNITED STATES SPACE CAMP | 74/075817 |
| AVIATION CHALLENGE | 74/077851 |
| TEACHING THE FUTURE | 74/077894 |
| SPACEMAIL | 74/077999 |
| SPACE GEAR | 74/128155 |
| SPACE ACADEMY | 74/192559 |
| SPACE CAMP | 74/192560 |
| SPACE CAMP | 74/410598 |
| U.S. SPACE & ROCKET CENTER | 75/792628 |
| SPACE CAMP | 75/975617 |
| DESTINATION LAB | 76/326787 |
| DESTINATION LAB | 76/326788 |
| DESTINATION LABS | 76/326789 |

In M Capi

Frank M. Caprio Attorney for Alabama Space Science Exhibit Commission

Date: 8J-1 28

SATISFACTION AND RELEASE

RE: ALABAMA SPACE SCIENCE EXHIBIT FINANCE AUTHORITY SPACE SCIENCE EXHIBIT VARIABLE/FIXED RATE REVENUE REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2005-A

The undersigned, Regions Bank, an Alabama banking corporation (the "Bank"), successor to AmSouth Bank in the capacity of Credit Obligor under a Letter of Credit Application and Reimbursement Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2005 (the "Credit Agreement"), between AmSouth Bank and ALABAMA SPACE SCIENCE EXHIBIT FINANCE AUTHORITY (the "Authority"), has assumed the obligations of AmSouth Bank under Letter of Credit No. 78318234 issued by AmSouth Bank (the "Letter of Credit") pursuant to the Credit Agreement in connection with the Authority's Space Science Exhibit Variable/Fixed Rate Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2005-A, dated May 26, 2005.

The undersigned does hereby acknowledge as follows: (i) U.S. Bank, National Association, as successor trustee under that certain Mortgage Indenture Authority dated as of May 1, 2005 (the "Indenture"), has delivered to the Bank a Certificate of Cancellation pursuant to paragraph 14(b) of the Letter of Credit; (ii) the Letter of Credit has been surrendered to the Bank and (iii) all obligations owed to the Bank by the Authority under the Credit Agreement have been paid in full.

The Bank hereby releases any rights, benefits and liens it has or may have in the Mortgaged Property (as defined in that certain Amended and Restated Mortgage, Leasehold Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Leases, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing filed in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Madison County, Alabama, in Mortgage Book 2982 at Page 870, which amended and restated that certain Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Security Agreement filed in the Office of the Probate Judge of Madison County, Alabama, in Mortgage Book 2744 at page 859, and in that certain Assignment of Rents and Leases filed in said office in Mortgage Book 2982 at Page 900) (together, the "Mortgages and Assignments"), and hereby reconveys, releases, assigns and delivers unto the Authority any and all of the estate, right, title and interest in and to any and all rights or property conveyed, mortgaged, assigned or pledged to or held by the Bank for its benefit pursuant to or otherwise subject to the lien of the Mortgages and Assignments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized, does hereby execute this Satisfaction and Release as of the 141 day of May, 2007.

REGIONS BANK

of South Bank

1/1575010.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003812 FRAME: 0160 4(

RECORDED: 07/08/2008